ASS1



M COVER SHEET Patents Only

To the Honor	rable Comm. 1021010//	Attorney Dkt. No.: 38864/244555
1. Nan	ne of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stev	5-20 _ 02_	Derek E. Heath 5410 East Harbor Village Drive Vero Beach, FL 32967
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔲 No 🛛		E OF PARTY
\boxtimes	ure of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Vero Beach, FL 32967 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Fes No
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other cution Date: April 24, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Fes LI No LY
4. App	plication No. <u>10/123,471</u> Pa	atent No.
is:	nis document is being filed together with a new applicational numbers attached? Yes \(\simega\) No \(\infty\)	cation, the execution date of the application
Add	intional numbers attached? Yes LI No 🖂	
	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Bar 101	STON & BIRD LLP nk of America Plaza South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 arlotte, NC 28280-4000	
22/2002 ANHRED TC:581	o 00000075 10123471 40.00 QP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
14.2.00x		8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	on Signing: Charles B. Elderkin	May 8, 2002 Date
Reg. No. 24,357 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

#4533230v1

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Steve Treadway, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Johnson City, Tennessee, WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, I am a joint inventor of certain new and useful improvements in CUTTING BOARD FOR FOOD PRODUCTS AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING SAME for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Derek E. Heath, residing at 5410 East Harbor Village Drive, Vero Beach, Florida 32967 hereinafter referred to an Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application and in and to the inventions represented thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, his successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

I further covenant and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said assignee or his representatives any facts known to me relating

PATENT REEL: 012910 FRAME: 0224 to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, his representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, his successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 24° day of $4\rho e^2$, 2002,			
Steve Treadway (SEAL)			
COUNTY OF Sullivan			
I, Ammy 1.131, +E, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Steve Treadway personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.			
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 24 day of April			
(Official Seal) Motary Public			

#452852071